

Item data sheet



Mini snacks lusty, 4 different sorts



Item no.	1757
Designation of the food item	Puff Pastry hearty filled
EAN	4009837017577
Convenience level	preproved

Units

Unit	PIECE *	BAG	CARTON	LAYER	PALLET
Quantity per base unit	1	40	160	1.920	23.040
Gross weight ¹	0,02164	0,8656	3,4624	41,5488	498,5856
Net weight	0,02	0,80	3,20	38,40	460,80
L x W x H (mm)	40 x 43 x 23	-	390 x 190 x 132	-	1.200 x 800 x 1.734
Diameter (mm)	-	-	-	-	-
Cartons/pallets	-	-	-	-	144

* Base unit of the item

¹ Weight in frozen state incl. Packaging

Measurements

Measurements: l 4 x w 4.3 x h 2.3 cm

Nutritional values

field mushroom

energy	1163 kJ / 302 kcal
fat	20,0 g
thereof saturated fatty acids	7,5 g
carbohydrates	23,0 g
thereof sugar	1,5 g
protein	3,5 g

Ingredients

water, WHEAT FLOUR, field mushroom (19,5%)(field mushroom, salt, acidulant citric acid, antioxidizing agent ascorbid acid), palm fat, rapeseed oil, breadcrumbs (WHEAT FLOUR, salt, yeast), onions, modify potato starch, leek, SWEET WHEY powder, rice semolina, sugar, iodised salt (salt and potassium iodide), parsley, mixed herbs(iodised salt (salt and potassium iodide), CELERY, glucose, maltodextrin, penny bun

Allergens

Contains: GLUTEN AND - PRODUCTS, EGG AND - PRODUCTS, MILK AND - PRODUCTS, CELERY

salt	1,26 g	boletus powder), seasoning mixture (iodised salt (salt and potassium iodide), sugar, Vegetable Broth, CELERY), penny bun boletus powder, emulsifier(mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, sunflower lecithin), pepper, acidulant citric acid, topping(pasteurise WHOLE EGG) May contain: FISH AND - PRODUCTS, CRUSTACEAN AND - PRODUCTS, SOYA, MUSTARD, SESAME	
------	--------	--	--

All data refer to 100 g

Nutritional values		Ingredients	Allergens
tomato-mozzarella			
energy	1263 kJ / 278 kcal	WHEAT FLOUR, water, tomato (13,5%), palm fat, half tomato concentrate (12,3%), MOZZARELLA (6,6%), rapeseed oil, modify potato starch, onions, breadcrumbs (WHEAT FLOUR, salt, yeast), sugar, iodised salt (salt and potassium iodide), basil, pre-gelatinised rice flour, seasoning (iodised salt (salt and potassium iodide), CELERY, dextrose, maltodextrin, penny bun boletus powder), seasoning mixture(iodised salt (salt and potassium iodide), sugar, Vegetable Broth, CELERY), garlic, emulsifier(mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, sunflower lecithin), pepper, acidulant citric acid, topping(pasteurise WHOLE EGG) May contain: FISH AND - PRODUCTS, CRUSTACEAN AND - PRODUCTS, SOYA, MUSTARD, SESAME	Contains: GLUTEN AND - PRODUCTS, EGG AND - PRODUCTS, MILK AND - PRODUCTS, CELERY
fat	19,5 g		
thereof saturated fatty acids	7,5 g		
carbohydrates	26,0 g		
thereof sugar	5,9 g		
protein	5,1 g		
salt	1,3 g		

All data refer to 100 g

Nutritional values		Ingredients	Allergens
cheese-ham			
energy	1278 kJ / 307 kcal	water, WHEAT FLOUR, palm fat, CHEESE (11,5%)(GOUDA CHEESE, EMMENTALER CHEESE), ham (8,3%), (boiled) (pork, water, nitrite curing salt, maltodextrin, dextrose, acidulant regulator sodium citrate, salt, spices extract(pepper, mace, garlic, coriander), antioxidizing agent	Contains: GLUTEN AND - PRODUCTS, EGG AND - PRODUCTS, MILK AND - PRODUCTS
fat	20,8 g		
thereof saturated fatty acids	9,2 g		
carbohydrates	22,0 g		

thereof sugar	2,2 g	rosmarin extract), rapeseed oil, modify potato starch, SWEET WHEY powder, iodised salt (salt and potassium iodide), sugar, EGG WHITE powder, emulsifier(mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, sunflower lecithin), pepper, acidulant citric acid, topping (pasteurise WHOLE EGG)	
protein	7,9 g		
salt	1,3 g		
		May contain: FISH AND - PRODUCTS, CRUSTACEAN AND - PRODUCTS, SOYA, CELERY, MUSTARD, SESAME	

All data refer to 100 g

Nutritional values	Ingredients	Allergens
--------------------	-------------	-----------

spinach-cheese

energy	1203 kJ / 289 kcal	spinach (25,3%), WHEAT FLOUR, water, palm fat, leek, rapeseed oil, WHITE CHEESE (4,8%), (45% fat content in dry weight), modify potato starch, rice semolina, WHOLE MILK powder, breadcrumbs(WHEAT FLOUR, salt, yeast), sugar, mixed herbs(iodised salt (salt and potassium iodide), sugar, Vegetable Broth, CELERY), iodised salt (salt and potassium iodide), seasoning (iodised salt (salt and potassium iodide), CELERY, dextrose, maltodextrin, penny bun boletus powder), onions, garlic, pepper, emulsifier(mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, sunflower lecithin), acidulant citric acid, topping (pasteurise WHOLE EGG)	Contains: GLUTEN AND - PRODUCTS, EGG AND - PRODUCTS, MILK AND - PRODUCTS, CELERY
fat	20,0 g		
thereof saturated fatty acids	8,6 g		
carbohydrates	21,0 g		
thereof sugar	1,8 g		
protein	4,9 g		
salt	1,24 g		
		May contain: FISH AND - PRODUCTS, CRUSTACEAN AND - PRODUCTS, SOYA, MUSTARD, SESAME	

All data refer to 100 g

Baking instructions

Oven preheat. Bake at 180°C-190°C for app. 16-18 minutes.

Unox baking program: With this program you will reach a perfect backing result 8.

Best before date (from date of production)

12 months

Transport and storage conditions

This product must be transported and stored at a temperature of at least -18°C.

Gene Ordinance

This product does not contain any genetically modified raw materials

Status: 17/05/2024

EDNA International GmbH, Gollenhoferstraße 3, 86441 Zusmarshausen, Deutschland,
Phone: +49 8291 84 390, Email: export@edna.de